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SIZE 
140 x 140 cm

MATERIALS
Schachenmayr Catania, 50 g ball
Color 00179 (camel)  2 balls
Color 00383 (zimt)   2 balls
Color 00164 (jeans)  2 balls
Color 00247 (wolke)  3 balls
Color 00161 (teddy)  5 balls
Color 00406 (schlamm)  5 balls
Color 00269 (graublau)  16 balls

Yarn amounts are approximate. Make sure to purchase 
enough of the same dye lot in order to complete your 
project.

A crochet hook 3,5 mm

GAUGE
One granny is 17.5 cm x 17.5 cm

INSTRUCTIONS
Using patterns A and B crochet a total of 16
squares each. Crochet 32 granny squares following pattern 
C. With WS facing, join the squares using slip stitch.

FINISHING
With RS facing work a round of shell stitch as follows: 1 dc, 
*miss 2 sts, 4 tr in the following stitch, 1 dc*, repete from 
* to *.

Throw

SCHWEBD-S10246

Anchor Creativa Fino 1709

1

col 0269

col 0383

col 0179

col 0161

col 0406

col 0247

début

fin

maille en l’air

maille coulée

maille serrée

bride

Points utilisés

5

4

3

2

9

8

7

6

CARRE A

1

5

4

3

2

9

8

7

6

col 0150

CARRE B

1

5

4

3

2

9

8

7

6

CARRE C

1

5

4

3

2

9

8

7

6

A BC C AC BC

AB C AC B CC

A BC C AC BC

AB C AC B CC

A BC C AC BC

AB C AC B CC

A BC C AC BC

AB C AC B CC

Anchor Creativa Fino 1709

1

col 0269

col 0383

col 0179

col 0161

col 0406

col 0247

début

fin

maille en l’air

maille coulée

maille serrée

bride

Points utilisés

5

4

3

2

9

8

7

6

CARRE A

1

5

4

3

2

9

8

7

6

col 0150

CARRE B

1

5

4

3

2

9

8

7

6

CARRE C

1

5

4

3

2

9

8

7

6

A BC C AC BC

AB C AC B CC

A BC C AC BC

AB C AC B CC

A BC C AC BC

AB C AC B CC

A BC C AC BC

AB C AC B CC

Anchor Creativa Fino 1709

1

col 0269

col 0383

col 0179

col 0161

col 0406

col 0247

début

fin

maille en l’air

maille coulée

maille serrée

bride

Points utilisés

5

4

3

2

9

8

7

6

CARRE A

1

5

4

3

2

9

8

7

6

col 0150

CARRE B

1

5

4

3

2

9

8

7

6

CARRE C

1

5

4

3

2

9

8

7

6

A BC C AC BC

AB C AC B CC

A BC C AC BC

AB C AC B CC

A BC C AC BC

AB C AC B CC

A BC C AC BC

AB C AC B CC

Anchor Creativa Fino 1709

1

col 0269

col 0383

col 0179

col 0161

col 0406

col 0247

début

fin

maille en l’air

maille coulée

maille serrée

bride

Points utilisés

5

4

3

2

9

8

7

6

CARRE A

1

5

4

3

2

9

8

7

6

col 0150

CARRE B

1

5

4

3

2

9

8

7

6

CARRE C

1

5

4

3

2

9

8

7

6

A BC C AC BC

AB C AC B CC

A BC C AC BC

AB C AC B CC

A BC C AC BC

AB C AC B CC

A BC C AC BC

AB C AC B CC

Design: Natalie Spiteri
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Crochet

Easy

Chart key
 = Begin
 = End
 = ch = chain(s)
 = slst = slip stitch(s)
 = dc = double crochet(s)
 = treble (= tr)


